Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date		Execution Date		
John Frederick Kennedy		09/18/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Chembiotech Limit	ed			
Street Address: University of Birmir	gham Research Park, Vincent Drive			
City: London				
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	1			
Postal Code: BL3 5AB				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 1054	7960	10547960		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (215)979-102)			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40 00		
	, Customer No. 08933			
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th				
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD K. KITA			
Total Attachments: 2 source=144assign4#page1.tif source=144assign4#page2.tif				

Attorney Docket: D0886-00144

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chembiotech Limited	Name: <u>SSL International PLC</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
() Yes (x) No	Street Address: <u>35 New Bridge Street</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>London</u>			
(X) Assignment () Merger	Country: United Kingdom, EC4V 6BW			
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No			
() Other				
Execution Date: 09/19/2007				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/547,960	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: () Yes (x) No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name: <u>Gerald K. Kita, Esq.</u>	() Enclosed			
Internal Address:	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Duane Morris LLP	8. Deposit account number:			
<u>30 South 17th Street</u>	<u>04-1679</u>			
City: <u>Philadelphia</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19103-4196</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Gerald K. Kita, Esq. Kite	Debrow 4, Jav7			
Registration No. 24,125 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document (2)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, MS Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DM2\1268380.1

	Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
	Execution Date: 19 Sep 2007	
	Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies):	
	Chembiotech Limited	
Јо ћи	F.Kennedy, Director	
	Name(s) and Addresses of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Name(s) SSL International PLC	
	Street Address 35 New Bridge Street	
		-
	City: London	
	Country (or USA State): <u>United Kingdom</u> (USA) Zip: <u>E</u>	<u>C4V 6BW</u>

U.S. Application Number(s): (or Execution Date of the U.S. application being filed with this document):

10/547,960

On the Execution Date above, the Conveying Party(ies) hereby assign to the Receiving Party(ies) all right, title and interest of and to the U.S. Application Number(s) and the inventions described therein; in exchange for the consideration of One Pound Sterling and other valuable consideration acknowledged as received.

Signature: John of Jennaby
Conveying Party(ies)
1997年1月1日——《·阿尔斯·金克斯·贝尔·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔斯·马尔
Witnessed on the Execution Date above, the following witnesses sign their signatures
Witness One
Signature Witness One E-A WESTON
E-AWESTON
Print Name of Witness One

Witness Two	curill	
	Signature of Witness Two CHARLES KNILL	

Print Name of Witness Two

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

....